



State of Ohio Environment

Northeast Dist



\* 0 H 7 7 0 7 5 1 2 4 1 6 2 0 0 7 N O V \*

2110 East Aurora Rd.  
Twinsburg, Ohio 44087

TELE: (330) 963-1200 FAX: (330) 487-0769  
www.epa.state.oh.us

Ted Strickland, Governor  
Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor  
Chris Korleski, Director

April 16, 2007

RE: SUMMIT COUNTY  
COUNTRY VIEW SOUTH APARTMENTS  
COMMUNITY WATER SYSTEM  
PWS ID NO. 7707512

Mr. Joel Helms  
Country View South Apartments  
4977 Massillon Road  
North Canton, OH 44720

Dear Mr. Helms:

Country View South Apartments is in violation of Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 3745-83-01 for failure to submit monthly operating reports as required for the months of February and March 2007. Operation Reports are due by the tenth day of the following month. The specific violations are as follows:

<u>Reporting Period</u>	<u>EPA Reports (MORS)</u>	<u>Due Date</u>
February 2007	EPA 5002 Plant-Distribution MOR	March 10, 2007
March 2007	EPA 5002 Plant-Distribution MOR	April 10, 2007

The plant-distribution MOR submitted for January 2007, received by this office on February 23, 2007, was incomplete. OAC 3745-83-01(G) states that both the free and combined chlorine residuals shall be monitored at least once every day that water is available to the public at each entry point to the distribution system, and at a representative point in the distribution system. The January MOR did not contain the required information, which is a violation of OAC 3745-83-01(G).

Within ten (10) days of receipt of this letter, provide a written explanation for the late reporting and the steps taken to ensure proper sampling and timely submission of future monthly operating reports.

If you should have any questions, please contact me at the Northeast District Office at (330) 963-1248.

Respectfully,

J. Robert Henn  
Environmental Specialist  
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

JTH:dms

pc: Nancy Glenny, DDAGW, NEDO  
Ken Baughman, DDAGW, CO